Modate

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The City of West Linn has passed an Ordinance adopting the Engineer's Report for the cost of construction of a sewer within the River Street Sewer District, and

WHEREAS, The sum for the cost of the sewer system in said River Street Sewer District in the amount of \$17,193.83 is a reasonable sum to charge for assessment purposes against the property in said Sewer District, and

WHEREAS, This sum so charged is a pro rata share of the entire contract price charged for the intercepter sewer constructed in the City of West Linn, and

WHEREAS, Said intercepter sewer was constructed by P. S. Lord Company after notice of bids had been given and sealed bids filed with the City of West Linn, the lowest of which being the said bid of P. S. Lord Construction Company, and

WHEREAS, The property owners within the said Sewer District should be required to bear the proportionate charge within their District of this cost inasmuch as they are directly benefited by virtue of their right to connect directly to the said intercepter sewer,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the City of West Linn, that the sum of \$17,193.83 be and is hereby charged against property in the River Street Sewer District as reasonable and equitable cost for an eight inch sewer line in the said River Street Sewer District, and

Linn immediately appoint three competent viewers to assess the various property owners within the said River Street Sewer District proportionate charge of the sum of \$17,193.83 in proportion to the benefits the property owners within that District benefit by virtue of said sewer, and that said viewers shall be appointed immediately upon the passage of this Resolution, and

River Street Sewer

lofa

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That said viewers shall make their investigation and report back to the Council pursuant to the requirements of Ordinance No. 490.

Andy Havila
Recorder

MA William Mayor

ATTEST:

River Street Sewer District 20f2